

2011 041685

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2011 AUG -3 AM 9: 44

MICHELLE PERJIMAN RECORDER

Loan #: 0003652666 Investor: FNMA

Effective Date: 02/01/2011

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Dovenmuehle Mortgage Company L.P, a Delaware limited partnership, by: Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its sole general partner, whose address is 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, IL, 60047, (ASSIGNOR), by these presents does convey, grant, sell, assign, transfer and set over the described mortgage together with the certain note(s) described therein together with all interest secured thereby, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to M&T Bank, WHOSE ADDRESS IS 1 Fountain Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14203 (716)848-2713, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE).

Said mortgage dated 06/28/1999, and made by JOHN JELKS JR AND PHYLLIS D JELKS to DOVENMUEHLE FUNDING, INC. and recorded in Book, at Page, or as Document # 99056814 in the office of the Recorder of LAKE, Indiana.

Dated this 114h day of	July he L.20. ICounty Recorder!		
Dovenmuehle Mortgage	Company L.P, a Delaware limited partnership, by: Dovenmuehle	Mo	rtgage, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, its sole gener	al partner — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		

By: Bettina Honold

ASST. SECRETARY

DMMTA 13890357 -- DMMTA2 CJ3155804 form5/FRMIN1

13890357

AMOUNT \$ 14 PCCASH ____CHARGE ___CHECK # 5732754

OVERAGE ____COPY ____NON-COM _____

CLERK _

E

Loan #: 0003652666 **Investor: FNMA**

Effective Date: 02/01/2011

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of July 20 by Bettina Honold as ASST. SECRETARY who is/are authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of Dovenmuehle Mortgage Company L.P, a Delaware limited partnership, by: Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its sole general partner. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me or produced identification. Type of identification SENIA ALONZO-NINO OFFICIAL SEAL Try Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires ry Public - State of HLLINOIS Commission expires: 09/18/2014 I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this

document, unless required by law.

NAME: E. Lance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

Document Prepared By:

E. Lance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

When Recorded Return To: Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc. C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

DMMTA 13890357 -- DMMTA2 CJ3155804 form5/FRMIN1